

Village of Forest Park
2020 Watermain and Resurfacing Project
BID SUMMARY
Wednesday April 7, 2021, 10:00 AM
PREPARED BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING

Bidder / Company	Bid Bond?	Planholder's List?	Bid Amount (As Read)	Bid Amount (Verified)
Uno Construction Co.	YES	YES	\$ 1,096,000.63	\$ 1,096,000.63
Suburban General Construction, Inc.	YES	YES	\$ 1,148,353.62	\$ 1,148,353.62
Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.	YES	YES	\$ 1,157,239.47	\$ 1,157,239.47
Unique Plumbing Co.	YES	YES	\$ 1,271,998.61	\$ 1,271,996.61
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	YES	YES	\$ 1,305,000.00	\$ 1,305,000.00
H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.	YES	YES	\$ 1,318,144.26	\$ 1,318,144.26
Swallow Construction	YES	YES	\$ 1,397,952.51	\$ 1,397,952.51
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				\$ 1,361,755.10

Village of Forest Park
2020 Watermain and Resurfacing Project
BID TABULATION
Wednesday April 7, 2021, 10:00 AM
PREPARED BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	Uno Construction Co. 6037 Brookbank Road Downers Grove, IL 60516 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES	Suburban General Construction, Inc. 1019 E. 31st Street La Grange Park, IL 60526 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES	Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES	Unique Plumbing Co. 9408 W. 47th Street Brookfield, IL 60513 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES	Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. 225 Telsler Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES	H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES	Swallow Construction 4250 Lacey Downers Grove, IL 60515 Bid Bond: YES Planholder: YES
---------------------------	--	--	---	--	---	--	---

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost
*57	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	10	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00
*58	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00
*59	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 6 INCH	FOOT	23	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 1,753.75	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00
*60	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 8 INCH	FOOT	52	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00
*61	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	203	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 18,148.20	\$ 81.40	\$ 16,524.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,819.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,330.00
*62	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	214	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,190.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 97.45	\$ 20,854.30	\$ 92.75	\$ 19,848.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,400.00
*63	SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION, 12"	FOOT	3161	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,288.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,112.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,483.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,902.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 7,744.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,644.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,805.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,483.00
*64	SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION, 10"	FOOT	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 735.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
*65	SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION, 8"	FOOT	145	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 326.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 355.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00
*66	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1446	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,070.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 52,489.80	\$ 36.30	\$ 52,489.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,300.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 56,683.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 62,178.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 79,530.00
*67	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	2155	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,425.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 56,568.75	\$ 27.00	\$ 58,185.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 56,568.75	\$ 30.35	\$ 65,404.25	\$ 28.50	\$ 61,417.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 60,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,425.00
*68	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
*69	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
*70	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	DOLLAR	25000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
*71	SHRUB	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
*72	PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
*73	PRESSURE CONNECTION, 10" X 8"	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
*74	PRESSURE CONNECTION, 12" X 8"	EACH	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*75	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
*76	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 12,260.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
*77	PVC C-900 CASING, 16"	FOOT	26	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 82.20	\$ 2,137.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00
*78	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
*79	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
*80	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE - 1"	EACH	40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 128,000.00
*81	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE - 2"	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*82	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE - 1"	EACH	35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
*83	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE - 1.5"	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
*84	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE - 2"	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*85	WATER VALVE TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
AS-READ TOTAL:							\$ 1,096,000.63		\$ 1,148,353.62		\$ 1,157,239.47		\$ 1,271,998.61		\$ 1,305,000.00		\$ 1,318,144.26		\$ 1,397,952.51
CALCULATED TOTAL:				\$ 1,361,755.10	\$ 1,096,000.63	\$ 1,148,353.62	\$ 1,157,239.47	\$ 1,271,996.61	\$ 1,305,000.00	\$ 1,318,144.26	\$ 1,397,952.51								